
Tons Received at Ohio Material Resource Recovery Facilities - 2008

SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

Ashland County SWMD

ASHLAND

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 24.60 0.00 631.72 2.00 0.09 0.00 0.000.00 658.41

0.00 24.60 0.00 631.72 2.00 0.09 0.00 0.000.00 658.41

Ashtabula County SWMD

ASHTABULA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 26.39 0.00 559.30 4.26 0.43 0.00 0.000.00 590.38

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,548.10 1,548.10

0.00 26.39 0.00 559.30 4.26 0.43 0.00 0.001,548.10 2,138.48

Auglaize County SWMD

AUGLAIZE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 13.11 0.00 452.43 3.39 0.24 0.00 0.000.00 469.17

0.00 13.11 0.00 452.43 3.39 0.24 0.00 0.000.00 469.17

Brown County Solid Waste Authority

BROWN

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Residential 0.39 0.09 0.93 0.00 0.50 0.03 0.05 0.000.00 1.99

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.22 0.05 0.53 0.00 0.28 0.02 0.03 0.000.00 1.13

0.61 0.14 1.46 0.00 0.78 0.05 0.08 0.000.00 3.12

Butler County SWMD

Monday, February 01, 2010 Page 1 of 23



SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

BUTLER

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 39.20 0.00 2,122.33 6.27 0.14 0.00 0.000.00 2,167.94

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 162.78

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 0.69 0.57 3.36 0.00 1.09 0.06 0.14 0.000.00 5.91

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Industrial 0.00 1.46 0.00 0.00 32.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 33.73

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 147.87 34.59 484.66 5,581.60 403.63 13.35 20.35 0.000.00 6,686.06

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Residential 1,682.00 393.42 4,031.50 0.00 2,150.30 146.60 231.43 0.000.00 8,635.25

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 3.23 30.53 1.75 2.64 1.45 1.49 0.000.00 41.09

1,830.56 472.47 4,550.05 7,868.46 2,596.20 161.59 253.41 0.000.00 17,732.75

Clark County SWMD

CLARK

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 31.28 0.00 1,210.23 8.68 0.46 0.00 0.000.00 1,250.65

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,004.00 359.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,363.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 735.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 735.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 247.00 202.00 1,205.00 0.00 368.00 22.00 44.00 0.000.00 2,088.00

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 3.24 0.00 0.00 1,017.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,020.76

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 12.82 121.30 6.97 10.47 5.78 5.93 0.000.00 163.27

250.24 246.10 1,326.30 3,973.72 746.15 28.24 49.93 0.000.00 6,620.68

Clinton County SWMD

CLINTON
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 17.19 0.00 597.74 3.70 0.20 0.00 0.000.00 618.83

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 188.08 67.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 255.24

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 0.68 0.54 3.31 0.00 1.06 0.06 0.12 0.000.00 5.77

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 63.00

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 4.50 42.59 2.45 3.68 2.03 2.08 0.000.00 57.33

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 97.42

0.68 22.23 45.90 948.69 75.60 2.29 2.20 0.000.00 1,097.59

Crawford County SWMD

CRAWFORD

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 15.05 0.00 391.92 3.21 0.14 0.00 0.000.00 410.32

0.00 15.05 0.00 391.92 3.21 0.14 0.00 0.000.00 410.32

Cuyahoga County SWMD

CUYAHOGA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 126.48 0.00 3,988.37 15.49 1.27 0.00 0.000.00 4,131.61

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0010,592.00 10,592.00

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,460.70 7,460.70

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 24.42 19.98 117.68 0.00 37.74 2.22 4.46 0.000.00 206.50

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Residential 230.00 138.00 1,198.00 46.00 0.00 23.00 92.00 0.000.00 1,727.00

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,561.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,561.00

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.000.00 436.00
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

254.42 284.46 1,315.68 5,945.37 53.23 26.49 96.46 86.0018,052.70 26,114.81

Darke County SWMD

DARKE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 17.53 0.00 640.28 1.30 0.09 0.00 0.000.00 659.20

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.04 0.01 0.09 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.000.00 0.20

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 174.85

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 58.75 555.89 31.95 47.99 26.47 27.16 0.000.00 748.21

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,050.28

0.04 76.29 555.98 1,897.36 49.34 26.57 27.17 0.000.00 2,632.74

Erie County SWMD

ERIE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 13.74 0.00 763.08 1.63 0.23 0.00 0.000.00 778.67

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 96.00

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Residential 42.00 26.00 220.00 8.00 0.00 4.00 17.00 0.000.00 317.00

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 196.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.000.00 223.00

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00385.00 385.00

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 470.00

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Residential 397.00 151.00 361.00 355.00 220.00 32.60 0.00 0.000.00 1,516.60

439.00 190.74 581.00 1,888.08 221.63 36.83 17.00 27.00385.00 3,786.27

Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio

FRANKLIN
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 147.60 0.00 7,560.17 33.57 1.24 0.00 0.000.00 7,742.58

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 107.21 13.18 936.00 147.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,203.85

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 181.23 138.25 1,438.90 19,233.00 3,972.90 111.32 228.93 0.000.00 25,304.53

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 1,812.18 1,975.77 23,451.90 2,672.82 1,119.63 329.16 460.16 0.000.00 31,821.62

25Was104 Waste Management -Johnson Residential 0.00 1,020.00 80.00 32,400.00 3,600.00 180.00 12.00 208.00120.00 37,620.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 162.99 133.35 785.32 0.00 251.89 14.81 29.62 0.000.00 1,377.98

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3.05

2,156.40 3,522.18 25,769.30 62,805.04 9,125.45 636.53 730.71 208.00120.00 105,073.61

Greene County SWMD

GREENE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 44.86 0.00 1,965.23 7.72 0.80 0.00 0.000.00 2,018.60

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 501.93 410.67 2,418.40 0.00 775.71 45.63 91.26 0.000.00 4,243.60

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 580.72

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 444.22 158.65 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 602.87

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.05 0.01 0.13 0.31 1.13 0.00 0.01 0.000.00 1.65

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 620.00

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 142.32 1,346.72 77.41 116.26 64.12 65.81 0.000.00 1,812.64

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 579.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 579.19

501.98 597.86 4,344.44 3,687.89 1,059.47 110.55 157.08 0.000.00 10,459.27

Hamilton County SWMD
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

HAMILTON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 88.83 0.00 4,298.69 9.46 0.12 0.00 0.000.00 4,397.10

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 1,105.09 416.89 10,467.30 14,094.70 3,725.64 100.43 152.05 0.000.00 30,062.10

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Industrial 0.00 51.42 0.00 0.00 690.07 4.56 0.00 0.000.00 746.05

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Residential 3,429.00 802.06 8,218.70 0.00 4,383.80 298.87 471.80 0.000.00 17,604.23

4,534.09 1,359.20 18,686.00 18,393.39 8,808.97 403.98 623.85 0.000.00 52,809.48

Hancock County SWMD

HANCOCK

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 41.51 0.00 1,148.79 7.04 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,197.70

0.00 41.51 0.00 1,148.79 7.04 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,197.70

Henry County SWMD

HENRY

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 25.62 0.00 416.43 3.95 0.10 0.00 0.000.00 446.10

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 405.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 405.19

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.88 0.35 3.21 0.00 29.330.00 52.77

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00500.56 500.56

0.00 25.62 0.00 841.50 4.30 3.31 0.00 29.33500.56 1,404.62

Holmes County SWMD

HOLMES

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 12.51 0.00 386.09 3.03 0.12 0.00 0.000.00 401.74
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.36 14.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 35.86

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0067.91 67.91

0.00 12.51 0.00 407.45 17.53 0.12 0.00 0.0067.91 505.51

Huron County SWMD

HURON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 10.71 0.00 558.55 2.92 0.08 0.00 0.000.00 572.25

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Residential 14.00 8.00 72.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 6.00 0.000.00 104.00

14.00 18.71 72.00 561.55 2.92 1.08 6.00 0.000.00 676.25

Lake County SWMD

LAKE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 52.56 0.00 1,958.08 9.85 0.87 0.00 0.000.00 2,021.36

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,200.40 2,200.40

0.00 52.56 0.00 1,958.08 9.85 0.87 0.00 0.002,200.40 4,221.76

Logan County SWMD

LOGAN

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 21.51 0.00 154.11 4.01 0.18 0.00 0.000.00 179.81

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 9.95 20.80 19.71 9.95 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 60.41

0.00 31.46 20.80 173.82 13.96 0.18 0.00 0.000.00 240.22

Lorain County SWMD

LORAIN
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 60.05 0.00 2,080.19 5.77 1.18 0.00 0.000.00 2,147.20

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,794.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3,794.00

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Residential 1,916.00 1,150.00 9,961.00 383.00 0.00 192.00 766.00 0.000.00 14,368.00

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,149.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.000.00 3,529.00

1,916.00 1,210.05 9,961.00 9,406.19 5.77 193.18 766.00 380.000.00 23,838.20

Lucas County SWMD

LUCAS

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 83.79 0.00 2,812.29 13.10 0.87 0.00 0.000.00 2,910.05

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.14 0.00 5.48 0.00 0.71 0.58 4.540.00 11.45

0.00 83.93 0.00 2,817.77 13.10 1.58 0.58 4.540.00 2,921.50

Mahoning County SWMD

MAHONING

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 38.25 0.00 1,459.37 5.45 0.39 0.00 0.000.00 1,503.45

0.00 38.25 0.00 1,459.37 5.45 0.39 0.00 0.000.00 1,503.45

Medina County SWMD

MEDINA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 29.41 0.00 1,165.77 7.82 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,203.36

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 321.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 321.91

0.00 29.41 0.00 1,487.68 7.82 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,525.27

Mercer County SWMD

MERCER
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SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 16.52 0.00 499.78 3.96 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 520.27

0.00 16.52 0.00 499.78 3.96 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 520.27

Miami County SWMD

MIAMI

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 31.45 0.00 1,026.08 5.54 0.20 0.00 0.000.00 1,063.27

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 649.50 231.97 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 881.47

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 243.40 199.14 1,172.80 0.00 376.17 22.12 44.25 0.000.00 2,057.88

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 299.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 299.91

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 766.68 186.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 953.11

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 642.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 642.97

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 153.02 1,447.97 83.23 125.00 68.94 70.75 0.000.00 1,948.91

243.40 383.61 3,387.45 2,888.12 738.68 91.26 115.00 0.000.00 7,847.52

Montgomery County SWMD

MONTGOMERY

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 78.93 0.00 3,714.22 11.50 0.72 0.00 0.000.00 3,805.37

25Was104 Waste Management -Johnson Residential 0.00 276.00 0.00 900.00 20.00 180.00 0.00 72.000.00 1,448.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,091.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,091.70

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 1,027.10 840.39 4,949.00 0.00 1,587.40 93.37 186.74 0.000.00 8,684.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,384.00 1,208.60 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 4,592.60

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 2.33
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31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Residential 5.45 1.28 13.07 0.00 6.97 0.48 0.75 0.000.00 28.00

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 228.67 10,338.33 250.89 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 10,817.89

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 932.30 8,821.91 507.11 761.58 420.04 431.08 0.000.00 11,874.02

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 90.86 493.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 584.65

1,032.55 2,128.90 14,103.51 20,431.48 3,846.94 694.60 618.57 72.000.00 42,928.56

Pike County SWMD

PIKE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 11.55 0.00 516.16 2.65 0.16 0.00 0.000.00 530.51

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 0.39 0.43 3.99 0.57 2.58 0.07 0.10 0.000.00 8.13

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 1.83 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5.83

0.39 11.98 5.99 518.73 7.06 0.23 0.10 0.000.00 544.47

Portage County SWMD

PORTAGE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 54.49 0.00 1,445.86 8.23 0.97 0.00 0.000.00 1,509.54

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 967.60 7.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 974.73

0.00 54.49 0.00 2,413.46 15.36 0.97 0.00 0.000.00 2,484.27

Preble County SWMD

PREBLE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 7.25 0.00 526.05 1.08 0.07 0.00 0.000.00 534.46

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 21.23 200.91 11.55 17.34 9.57 9.82 0.000.00 270.42
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57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 11.41

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 17.86

0.00 28.48 200.91 566.87 18.42 9.64 9.82 0.000.00 834.15

Putnam County SWMD

PUTNAM

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 16.91 0.00 386.15 4.19 0.17 0.00 0.000.00 407.42

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 24.74 2.07 480.13 5.88 0.00 0.00 1.540.00 514.36

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00222.92 222.92

0.00 41.65 2.07 866.28 10.07 0.17 0.00 1.54222.92 1,144.70

Richland County Regional Solid Waste Management Authority

RICHLAND

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 44.65 0.00 1,430.37 10.11 0.48 0.00 0.000.00 1,485.61

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Residential 17.00 10.00 89.00 3.00 0.00 2.00 7.00 0.000.00 128.00

17.00 54.65 89.00 1,433.37 10.11 2.48 7.00 0.000.00 1,613.61

Summit-Akron Solid Waste Management Authority

SUMMIT

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 70.10 0.00 1,999.49 16.56 1.02 0.00 0.000.00 2,087.17

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0010,876.00 10,876.00

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00590.79 590.79

47BFI436 BFI Lorain County Resource Recovery Residential 3.00 2.00 15.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 0.000.00 24.00
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77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 1,329.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,049.60 2,379.42

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,346.57 154.48 0.00 0.00 0.004.68 3,505.73

3.00 72.10 1,344.82 5,347.06 171.04 2.02 2.00 0.0012,521.07 19,463.11

Van Wert County SWMD

VAN WERT

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 15.92 0.00 220.90 0.61 0.04 0.00 0.000.00 237.47

0.00 15.92 0.00 220.90 0.61 0.04 0.00 0.000.00 237.47

Warren County SWMD

WARREN

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 43.10 0.00 1,726.98 7.65 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,778.10

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.76

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 158.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 158.58

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 101.26 82.83 487.98 0.00 156.50 9.20 18.40 0.000.00 856.17

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 332.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 332.75

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Residential 1,441.90 337.26 3,455.90 0.00 1,843.30 125.67 198.39 0.000.00 7,402.42

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 37.87 24.86 91.59 1,254.84 81.52 4.14 79.14 0.000.00 1,573.96

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 16.92 10.20 232.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 259.47

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 47.48 452.08 25.99 39.03 21.52 22.09 0.000.00 608.19

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 3,518.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3,518.67

1,581.03 535.53 8,023.14 3,177.15 2,693.30 160.90 318.02 0.000.00 16,489.06

Wood County SWMD
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WOOD

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 32.01 0.00 939.67 2.01 0.36 0.00 0.000.00 974.05

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.95 0.00 0.00 38.50 0.0060.68 172.13

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 3.82 3.12 18.41 0.00 5.90 0.34 0.68 0.000.00 32.27

3.82 35.13 18.41 1,012.62 7.91 0.70 39.18 0.0060.68 1,178.45

Wyandot County SWMD

WYANDOT

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 10.76 0.00 237.66 2.37 0.19 0.00 0.000.00 250.97

0.00 10.76 0.00 237.66 2.37 0.19 0.00 0.000.00 250.97

Adams-Clermont Joint SWMD

ADAMS

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 13.81 0.00 603.10 3.23 0.05 0.00 0.000.00 620.19

CLERMONT

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 47.07 0.00 2,057.76 4.01 0.11 0.00 0.000.00 2,108.95

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 378.92 88.63 908.20 72.08 484.71 33.03 52.14 0.000.00 2,017.70

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Residential 416.68 97.46 998.70 0.00 532.70 36.32 57.33 0.000.00 2,139.19

795.60 246.98 1,906.90 2,732.94 1,024.66 69.50 109.47 0.000.00 6,886.04

Athens-Hocking Joint SWMD

ATHENS
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123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 17.64 0.00 687.12 2.90 0.15 0.00 0.000.00 707.80

HOCKING

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 15.39 0.00 491.28 2.96 0.22 0.00 0.000.00 509.84

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 0.15 0.00 1.92 1.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3.36

0.15 33.03 1.92 1,179.68 5.86 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,221.01

Belmont-Jefferson Regional Solid Waste Authority

BELMONT

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 48.42 0.00 923.30 12.29 0.72 0.00 0.000.00 984.74

JEFFERSON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 760.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 760.05

0.00 48.42 0.00 1,683.35 12.29 0.72 0.00 0.000.00 1,744.79

Geauga-Trumbull Joint SWMD

GEAUGA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 27.32 0.00 1,125.23 5.01 0.38 0.00 0.000.00 1,157.93

18Was745 Waste Management Recycle America 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00512.56 512.56

TRUMBULL

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 31.52 0.00 2,782.71 4.85 0.49 0.00 0.000.00 2,819.57

0.00 58.83 0.00 3,907.94 9.86 0.87 0.00 0.00512.56 4,490.06

Lawrence-Scioto Joint SWMD

LAWRENCE
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123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 29.35 0.00 1,279.39 2.58 0.92 0.00 0.000.00 1,312.23

SCIOTO

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 17.36 0.00 989.92 1.13 0.24 0.00 0.000.00 1,008.65

0.00 46.71 0.00 2,269.30 3.71 1.16 0.00 0.000.00 2,320.88

Carroll-Columbiana-Harrison Joint SWMD

CARROLL

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.23

COLUMBIANA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 54.50 0.00 1,593.64 6.19 1.07 0.00 0.000.00 1,655.40

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.005.31 5.31

0.00 54.50 0.00 1,593.87 6.19 1.07 0.00 0.005.31 1,660.94

Ottawa-Sandusky-Seneca Joint SWMD

OTTAWA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 19.87 0.00 461.20 3.99 0.23 0.00 0.000.00 485.29

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Residential 142.30 146.70 85.00 21.00 65.00 29.65 0.00 0.000.00 489.65

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 23.00

SANDUSKY

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 18.21 0.00 582.33 6.76 0.17 0.00 0.000.00 607.48
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72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Commercial 51.00 0.00 768.00 1,710.00 0.00 33.00 0.00 0.00294.80 2,856.80

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Residential 375.00 0.00 2,140.00 431.00 405.00 60.00 0.00 0.000.00 3,411.00

72Ful330 Fultz & Son Inc. MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.0060.00 335.00

SENECA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 15.81 0.00 547.75 1.70 0.14 0.00 0.000.00 565.39

568.30 200.60 2,993.00 3,776.28 482.45 123.19 0.00 275.00354.80 8,773.61

Stark-Tuscarawas-Wayne Joint SWMD

STARK

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 115.48 0.00 4,125.34 16.82 1.88 0.00 0.000.00 4,259.53

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 353.46 0.00 9.10 0.00 0.00 0.00154.21 516.77

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,062.00 62.89 1.94 0.00 0.009.10 5,135.93

TUSCARAWAS

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 30.52 0.00 1,060.72 3.09 0.34 0.00 0.000.00 1,094.68

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 9.76

WAYNE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 21.36 0.00 905.86 0.77 0.22 0.00 0.000.00 928.21

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 9.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008.19 18.11

77Rep964 Republic Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 463.95 8.96 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 472.91

0.00 167.36 363.38 11,627.63 101.63 4.39 0.00 0.00171.50 12,435.89

Coshocton-Fairfield-Licking-Perry Joint SWMD

COSHOCTON
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123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 15.43 0.00 402.04 2.98 0.14 0.00 0.000.00 420.59

FAIRFIELD

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 38.57 0.00 1,449.88 5.77 0.37 0.00 0.000.00 1,494.59

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 3.00 3.27 30.69 4.36 1.84 0.55 0.76 0.000.00 44.47

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 0.18 0.19 1.83 0.26 0.11 0.03 2.01 0.000.00 4.61

25Was104 Waste Management -Johnson Residential 0.00 492.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 2.30 0.00 12.0012.00 578.30

LICKING

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 36.13 0.00 1,194.92 5.73 0.24 0.00 0.000.00 1,237.03

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 0.83 0.91 8.45 101.36 0.51 0.15 0.21 0.000.00 112.42

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 21.70 23.66 221.94 37.42 13.30 3.94 5.51 0.000.00 327.47

PERRY

25Was104 Waste Management -Johnson Residential 0.00 243.50 0.00 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.000.00 729.50

25.71 853.66 262.91 3,730.25 30.25 7.71 8.49 18.0012.00 4,948.97

Defiance-Fulton-Paulding-Williams Joint SWMD

DEFIANCE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 16.30 0.00 601.05 4.37 0.27 0.00 0.000.00 622.00

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Commercial 0.00 12.41 84.50 657.86 110.03 0.00 0.00 881.3522.68 1,768.83

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 13.50 0.04 251.65 10.49 0.22 5.05 520.303.28 804.53

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.10 0.00 0.001,105.90 1,156.00

Monday, February 01, 2010 Page 17 of 23



SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

FULTON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 19.03 0.00 489.11 2.17 0.28 0.00 0.000.00 510.58

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 1.18 68.76 0.28 1,142.14 402.89 0.45 49.42 223.120.42 1,888.66

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00279.62 279.62

PAULDING

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.570.00 14.57

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 57.23

WILLIAMS

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 7.54 0.00 582.61 4.75 0.06 0.00 0.000.00 594.95

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 1.56 92.43 13.69 459.26 23.57 0.04 1.66 414.600.00 1,006.81

20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Residential 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00570.96 570.96

2.74 229.97 98.51 4,240.90 558.26 51.42 56.13 2,053.941,982.86 9,274.74

Delaware-Knox-Marion-Morrow Joint SWMD

DELAWARE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 29.64 0.00 1,067.03 5.67 0.23 0.00 0.000.00 1,102.57

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 92.88

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 157.89 172.14 1,887.49 229.30 96.78 28.68 40.09 0.000.00 2,612.37

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 5.06 378.12 75.69 57.79 3.10 0.92 1.28 0.000.00 521.96

KNOX

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 18.29 0.00 538.22 0.45 0.22 0.00 0.000.00 557.19
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25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 0.91 1.00 9.31 1.32 0.56 0.17 0.23 0.000.00 13.50

MARION

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 15.19 0.00 1,765.36 4.85 0.20 0.00 0.000.00 1,785.60

163.86 614.38 1,972.49 3,751.91 111.41 30.42 41.60 0.000.00 6,686.07

Fayette-Highland-Pickaway-Ross Joint SWMD

FAYETTE

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 16.90 0.00 616.34 5.45 0.30 0.00 0.000.00 638.98

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 4.71

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 5.79 6.32 63.70 8.41 7.69 1.05 1.47 0.000.00 94.43

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 7.63 8.32 77.98 11.07 4.67 1.39 1.94 0.000.00 113.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1.71

HIGHLAND

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 11.83 0.00 579.09 2.03 0.08 0.00 0.000.00 593.03

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 8.76 9.55 95.22 12.72 5.37 1.59 2.22 0.000.00 135.43

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 11.19 12.20 123.38 16.25 6.86 2.03 2.84 0.000.00 174.75

PICKAWAY

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 12.97 0.00 526.75 2.36 0.29 0.00 0.000.00 542.36

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 54.36 77.97 417.46 211.24 52.43 34.29 10.16 0.000.00 857.91

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 62.06 0.00 336.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 398.64

Monday, February 01, 2010 Page 19 of 23



SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 7.25 7.91 81.04 10.53 4.44 1.32 1.84 0.000.00 114.33

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.34 0.08 0.80 0.00 0.43 0.03 0.05 0.000.00 1.72

ROSS

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 6.68 0.00 227.25 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 233.96

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 7.92 8.64 86.72 11.50 4.86 1.44 2.01 0.000.00 123.09

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 15.29 0.00 17.77 0.00 0.00 8.67 0.000.00 41.73

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 10.26 11.19 116.59 14.90 6.26 1.86 2.61 0.000.00 163.67

25Was104 Waste Management -Johnson Residential 0.00 43.00 0.00 360.00 12.00 1.50 0.00 0.000.00 416.50

113.50 310.91 1,062.89 2,966.81 114.87 47.16 33.81 0.000.00 4,649.95

Gallia-Jackson-Meigs-Vinton Joint SWMD

GALLIA

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 8.66 0.00 185.40 0.87 0.03 0.00 0.000.00 194.95

JACKSON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 16.77 0.00 697.73 0.93 0.17 0.00 0.000.00 715.59

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 16.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 16.87

0.00 42.29 0.00 883.13 1.80 0.20 0.00 0.000.00 927.42

Allen-Champaign-Hardin-Madison-Shelby-Union Joint SWMD (North Central SWMD)

ALLEN

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 54.40 0.00 1,357.28 10.39 0.41 0.00 0.000.00 1,422.48
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20Wer142 Werlor Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 19.85

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 171.00 135.00 820.00 0.00 231.00 15.00 30.00 0.000.00 1,402.00

CHAMPAIGN

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 10.27 0.00 459.26 1.49 0.05 0.00 0.000.00 471.07

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 41.00 33.00 198.00 0.00 50.00 4.00 8.00 0.000.00 334.00

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.10 1.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5.53

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 38.00

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 4.60 0.00 0.00 11.66 35.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 51.47

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 3.29 31.09 1.79 2.68 1.48 1.52 0.000.00 41.85

HARDIN

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 9.28 0.00 300.00 2.17 0.14 0.00 0.000.00 311.59

MADISON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 10.03 0.00 333.20 0.89 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 344.13

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Industrial 0.00 6.99 0.00 16.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 23.39

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 8.00 8.72 118.70 31.67 24.41 2.48 2.03 0.000.00 196.01

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 35.58

SHELBY

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 25.92 0.00 850.53 4.03 0.15 0.00 0.000.00 880.63

Monday, February 01, 2010 Page 21 of 23



SWMD County MRFID FacilityName Sector Glass Plastic Newspaper Cardboard Mixed Paper Nonferrous Ferrous Other Wood Total

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,131.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,131.20

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Residential 2.38 1.95 11.49 0.00 3.72 0.21 0.42 0.000.00 20.17

29DAY170 Dayton MRF Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.45 35.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 133.62

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Residential 0.00 0.64 6.05 0.35 0.52 0.29 0.30 0.000.00 8.15

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 141.94

57Rum130 Rumpke Recycling Industrial 0.00 0.00 0.00 397.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 397.32

UNION

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 27.66 0.00 680.71 1.27 0.11 0.00 0.000.00 709.75

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Commercial 0.00 278.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.22 0.00 0.000.00 429.21

25Rum119 Rumpke Waste Recycling Residential 0.44 0.47 4.49 0.64 0.27 0.08 0.11 0.000.00 6.50

227.42 606.60 1,189.82 5,909.93 404.66 174.62 42.38 0.000.00 8,555.43

Guernsey-Monroe-Morgan-Muskingum-Noble-Washington Joint SWMD (Southeast Ohio SWMD)

GUERNSEY

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 26.42 0.00 746.47 1.79 0.15 0.00 0.000.00 774.82

MUSKINGUM

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 39.36 0.00 1,238.90 5.97 0.65 0.00 0.000.00 1,284.88

NOBLE

31Rum553 Rumpke Center City Recycling Commercial 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 41.30

WASHINGTON

123WAL123 Walmart Recycling in Ohio Commercial 0.00 29.01 0.00 789.41 3.30 0.28 0.00 0.000.00 822.00
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0.00 94.79 0.00 2,816.07 11.05 1.08 0.00 0.000.00 2,923.00
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